

SC No. 834/2022
State Vs. Vishal @ Radhe & Ors.
FIR No. 361/2022
PS Baba Haridas Nagar
U/s 395/397/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010896-2022

17.10.2022

Fresh charge-sheet is received by way of assignment from the office of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for State.

All seven accused on bail in person.

Let notice be issued to IO for assisting on the point of charge.

Re-notify the matter for consideration on charge on **05.12.2022**.

(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
17.10.2022 (vp)