

SC No. 834-2022
State Vs. Vishal @ Radhe & Ors.
FIR No. 361/2022
PS : BHD Nagar
U/s : 395/397/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010896-2022

21.02.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Rajat Drall, counsel for the accused Vishal @ Radhe, Rohan and Dinesh.
Shri Parminder Sehrawat, counsel for the accused Ajeet.
Shri Sujit Kumar and Shri Deepak Jindal, counsel for the accused Sagar and Gagan.
Shri Sunil Parashar, counsel for the complainant with complainant.
Accused Vishal @ Radhe, Rohan, Sagar, Ajeet @ Deepu, Dinesh and Gagan are on bail.
Accused Saddam @ Raja is absent.
ASI Rakesh Kumar.

Warrants issued against the accused Saddam @ Raja received back with the report that he has left the tenanted premises.

Notice issued to the surety not received back.

None for the accused Saddam @ Raja despite repeated calls since morning.

Let again issue fresh non-bailable warrants against the accused Saddam @ Raja and notice to his surety, through IO, returnable for **18.04.2023**.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
21.02.2023 (hg)