

31 SC No. 834-2022
State Vs. Vishal @ Radhe & Ors.
FIR No. 361/2022
PS : BHD Nagar
U/s : 395/397/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010896-2022

28.11.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Sagar is absent.
Accused Saddam @ Raja is produced from JC.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.
Shri Sunil Parashar and Shri Amit Karan Verma, counsels for the complainant.

Request has been received on behalf of IO. Request is allowed.

None for the accused Sagar despite repeated calls since morning.

It appears that accused Sagar has breached the condition of bail bond. Therefore, bail bonds of the accused Sagar stands forfeited. Issue non-bailable warrants against the accused Sagar and notice to his surety, returnable for next date of hearing.

Issue notice to the IO for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for awaiting report of NBW of accused Sagar and further proceedings on **12.01.2024**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
28.11.2023 (hg)