

15SC834/2022STATE Vs. VISHAL@Radhe361 /2022  
(BabaHaridas Nagar)

26.02.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor  
for the State.

Accused Sagar and Saddam produced from JC.

Sh. Rajat Drall, Ld. counsel for accused Vishal.

Remaining accused persons are present on bail.

Counsel for other accused persons not present.

Issue notice to IO for NDOH for assistance on the  
point of charge.

Re-list the matter for arguments on charge for

**03.04.2024.**

(Gurmohina Kaur)  
ASJ-05/South-West District,  
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi