

10

SC 834/2022

STATE Vs. VISHAL@Radhe 361/2022 (Baba
Haridas Nagar)

13.12.2024

Present: Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.
Shri Sunil Prashar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Sh. Ravi Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused
Dinesh and Rohan.
ASI Rakesh present.
Sh. Rajat Drall and Sh. Keshav Sharma, Ld. Counsel
for accused Ajeet.
Accused Saddam is produced from JC. Let he be
produced through VC.
Accused Ajit is absent.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. V.S Chauhan, Ld. LADC is hereby appointed
LADC for accused Saddam, Vishal, Sagar, and Gagan. Copy of
this order be sent to Ld. Secretary, DSLA, South West District for
information.

Part arguments heard on charge.

Ld. Counsel for accused Rohan and Dinesh
concedes on charge.

Put up for further arguments on charge on
12.02.2025. IO be summoned for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
13.12.2024