

**7 SC 834/2022 STATE Vs. VISHAL@Radhe 361/2022 (Baba
Haridas Nagar)**

12.02.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Saddam produced from Central Jail No.1, (through VC).
Accused Ajit, Vishal, Sagar, Gagan, Rohan and Dinesh are present on bail.
Sh. Keshav Sharma and Sh. Rajat Drall, Ld. Counsels for accused Ajit.
Accused Ajit present on bail.
Shri V. S. Chauhan, Deputy Legal Aid Defence counsel for remaining accused persons except accused Sagar.
Sh. Dinesh Chillar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Sunil Parashar, for complainant.
Sh. Mohit Saini, Ld. Counsel for accused Sagar.
IO ASI Rakesh Kumar in person.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused Sagar by Ld. counsel for accused. Ld. Counsel for accused Sagar also concedes on charge for accused Sagar.

Sh. V.S. Chauhan, LADC for accused persons Saddam, Vishal and Gagan also concedes on charge.

Arguments have been heard on behalf of counsel for accused Ajit.

Relist the matter for clarifications, if any/orders on the point of charge qua accused Ajit for **04.03.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
12.02.2025