

26

SC 834/2022

STATE Vs. VISHAL@Radhe

FIR NO. 361/2022

PS (Baba Haridas Nagar)

26.03.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail except
accused Saddam.
Accused Saddam produced from JC.
Sh. Rajat Drall, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajit.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Formal charge for the offence punishable under
Section 395 IPC framed against all the accused persons and also
charge for the offence punishable under Section 411 IPC is
framed against accused Saddam @ Raja, to which all accused
persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Be put up on PE on **28.05.2025**.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1 & 2 in the
list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH. Issue summons to IO
and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
26.03.2025