

25 SC 834/2022 STATE Vs. VISHAL@Radhe 361/2022 (Baba Haridas Nagar)

Present: None for State.
 All accused persons are present on bail.
 Ms Prachi, proxy counsel for accused Ajeet.
 ASI Rakesh also present.
 Sh. Sunil Prashan, Amit Kumar Verma, Ld. Counsel
 for Complainant.

 PW Vishal and Kunal are present. They are
discharged unexamined as regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on
leave. Let they be summoned afresh for NDOH.

 Re-list the matter for RPE on **05.08.2025**.

 Let remaining witnesses be summoned for NDOH.
Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for
NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
28.05.2025