

22 SC 834/2022 STATE Vs. VISHAL@Radhe 361/2022 (Baba
Haridas Nagar)
05.08.2025

Present: Sh.Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for the
State.
All accused persons are present.
Sh. Rajat Drall, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajeet.
Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Dinesh,
Vishal and Rohan.
Father of witness Vishal @ Pani present.

PW-01 Sh. Kunal is present. He is examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

Be put up for RPE on **17.09.2025**.

Let remaining witnesses including PW Vishal @
Pani be summoned for NDOH. Issue summons to IO and MHCM
with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
05.08.2025