

17 SC No. 834-2022
State Vs. Vishal @ Radhe & Ors.
FIR No. 361/2022
PS : BHD Nagar
U/s : 395/397/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010896-2022

03.11.2025

Present: None for the State.
Accused Saddam is produced form JC.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.
Shri Amit Verma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the complainant.
Shri Rajat Drall, counsel for the accused Ajeet.

PW Dharambir Chaudhary is present and he is discharged as he has already been examined as PW-2.

Summons sent to Vishal served but he is not present.
Counsel for the complainant/PW Vishal seeks an adjournment.

Heard. PW Vishal is directed to be present positively on next date of hearing.

Request has been received on behalf of PW ASI Rakesh Kumar. Request is allowed.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on 16.12.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/03.11.2025