

22 SC 834/2022
STATE Vs. VISHAL@Radhe
FIR No.361/2022
PS: (Baba Haridas Nagar)

16.12.2025

Present: Shri Parvez Alam, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sadam produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Remaining accused persons present on bail.
Sh. Pradeep Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons Vishal, Rohan and Dinesh.
Sh. Amit Verma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
IO SI Rakesh Kumar in person.
PW-Ct. Satish in person.

PW-Rizwan is absent despite service. Let he be summoned afresh through concerned SHO/DCP for NDOH.

PW-Complainant/Vishal is again absent. Ld. Counsel for the complainant submits that the complainant is not able to appear today as he is not feeling well. It is made clear that in case, complainant does not appear on the NDOH,ailable warrants would be issued against him.

PW-3/HC Satish Kumar examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) for the NDOH.

Re-list the matter for RPE on 18.02.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/16.12.2025