

SC No. 834-2022
State Vs. Vishal @ Radhe & Ors.
FIR No. 361/2022
PS : BHD Nagar
U/s : 395/397/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010896-2022

18.02.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sadam not produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Sagar and Vishal @ Radhey are absent.
Accused Rohan, Ajeet, Dinesh and Gagan present on bail.
Sh. Pradeep Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons Vishal @ Radhey, Rohan and Dinesh.
Ms Chetna, LD Counsel for the accused Ajeet.
Sh Sunil Parashar, Ld COounsel for the complainant along with complainant
IO SI Rakesh Kumar in person.
PW-Ct. Satish in person.

Exemption application moved on behalf of the accused Sagar. Considered and allowed.

As the accused Sadam has not been produced from JC, let production warrants be issued against the accused for his appearance on NDOH.

As the accused Sagar is also not present, witness present is discharged unexamined for today.

List the matter for P.E on **08.04.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/18.02.2026

At 1 PM

Accused Sadam has been produced from JC and is apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/18.02.2026