

SC No. 834-2022
State Vs. Vishal @ Radhe & Ors.
FIR No. 361/2022
PS : BHD Nagar
U/s : 395/397/411/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010896-2022

01.06.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sadam, Vishal @ Radhey, Rohan,
Ajeet, Dinesh and Gagan are present on bail.
Accused Sagar is absent.
Sh Prashant Vaibhav, Ld Counsel for the accused
Sagar.
Sh. Pradeep Yadav, Ld Counsel for the accused
Vishal, Rohan and Dinesh
Sh Rajat, Ld Counsel for the accused Ajeet.
Sh S.S Parashar, Ld Counsel for the complainant
along with complainant/ Vishal.
PW Dr Uttam Kondli and Dr Vikas Duhan in person.
IO SI Rakesh Kumar in person.

Exemption application filed on behalf of the accused
Sagar. Heard. Considered. Allowed.

PW Dr Uttam Kondli and Dr Vikas Duhan are
examined as PW4 and PW5 respectively, after giving opportunity
to the Ld Counsels for the accused persons for cross examination,
the witnesses are discharged.

PW/ complainant is discharged unexamined today in
view of the absence of one of the accused person.

List the matter for P.E on 30.07.2026.

Let PW/ complainant Vishal and PW mentioned S.
No. 4/ Rizwan be summoned through SHO concerned for
NDOH.

**Notice be issued to IO and MHCM to appear in
person and to produce the case property on NDOH.**

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/01.06.2026